

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-03	Scotch Plains/Fanwood H.S. - Sc. Plns. Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Golden Arrow*	\$242.00	\$2.00
				F & A	\$245.00	
				H & A	\$249.00	
				K & S	\$260.00	
				First Care Medical	\$262.00	
				Jawa	\$287.00	
				Madison Coach	\$338.00	
CS-04	Newmark High School - Scotch Plains Aide	Summit	1	Busy Bee*	\$82.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$152.00	
				Jaris	\$156.00	
				On The Dot	\$170.00	
				K & S	\$175.00	
				F & A	\$179.00	
				Nelvi	\$184.00	
				Ideal	\$190.00	
				F.S.	\$209.00	
				Peak Hour	\$209.00	
				Noor	\$215.00	
				Kensington	\$282.00	
				On Time	\$300.00	
CS-37	Coastal Learning Ctr. - Howell Aide	Plainfield	2	K & S*	\$210.00	\$0.95
				R & May	\$215.00	
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				Noor	\$256.00	
				F.S.	\$339.00	
				On Time	\$354.00	
				Rajak	\$355.00	
F & A	\$356.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-39	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Plainfield	2	E & L*	\$122.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$162.00	
				Nelvi	\$182.00	
				Good Behavior	\$193.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$198.00	
				K & S	\$210.00	
				Noor	\$215.00	
				Ideal	\$225.00	
				F.S.	\$253.00	
				F & A	\$254.00	
				On Time	\$294.00	
Rajak	\$369.00					
CS-42	Children's Ctr. Of Monmouth - Neptune Aide	Elizabeth	2	On The Dot*	\$269.00	\$2.75
				K & S	\$325.00	
				F & A	\$334.00	
				Madison Coach	\$404.00	
CS-46	Collier School - Wickatunk	Mountainside	1	Nelvi*	\$166.00	\$2.50
		Summit	1	Noor	\$173.00	
				Ideal	\$179.00	
				K & S	\$195.00	
				On Time	\$196.00	
				F.S.	\$233.00	
				Peak Hour	\$250.00	
		Rajak	\$283.00			
CS-48	Deron I - Union 2 Aides	Elizabeth	6	Madison Coach*	\$359.00	\$1.99
		Hillside	2	K & S	\$350.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-68	Craig Lower/Middle School - Mtn. Lakes	Cranford Springfield	1 1	Jaris*	\$136.00	\$1.00
				Ideal	\$168.00	
				Noor	\$168.00	
				R & May	\$172.00	
				K & S	\$175.00	
				On Time	\$181.00	
				F.S.	\$192.00	
				Peak Hour	\$199.00	
CS-74	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Elizabeth Hillside	2 2	Madison Coach*	\$318.00	\$1.99
				First Care Medical	\$390.00	
CS-77	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Kenilworth Linden	1 3	F & A*	\$294.00	\$0.20
				K & S	\$300.00	
				Sunrise	\$305.00	
				Madison Coach	\$328.00	
				F.S.	\$334.00	
CS-78	Academy Lrning Ctr. - Monroe Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi*	\$197.00	\$2.50
				R & May	\$215.00	
				Ideal	\$220.00	
				Peak Hour	\$229.00	
				K & S	\$230.00	
				Noor	\$256.00	
				F.S.	\$293.00	
				On Time	\$307.00	
				Rajak	\$358.00	
				F & A	\$378.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-88	The ARC Kohler School - Mountainside Aide	Union	1	On The Dot*	\$156.00	\$0.01
				Jaris	\$175.00	
				First Care Medical	\$178.00	
				Sunrise	\$198.00	
				Nelvi	\$207.00	
				K & S	\$215.00	
				On Time	\$286.00	
CS-97	Windsor Bergen Academy - Ridgewood Aide	Elizabeth	1	Jaris*	\$185.00	\$1.00
				Peak Hour	\$199.00	
				Noor	\$204.00	
				Nelvi	\$207.00	
				R & May	\$210.00	
				Ideal	\$210.00	
				First Care Medical	\$222.00	
				K & S	\$225.00	
				F.S.	\$229.00	
				DFK	\$233.00	
				Good Behavior	\$237.00	
				On Time	\$304.00	
				CS-111	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway Aide	
K & S	\$290.00					
Madison Coach	\$318.00					
Sunrise	\$323.00					
F.S.	\$323.00					
CS-114	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Clark	2	K & S*	\$310.00	\$0.95
		Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Sunrise	\$318.00	
				F.S.	\$333.00	
				Madison Coach	\$348.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-136	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Cranford	4	K & S*	\$335.00	\$0.95
		Kenilworth	1	F.S.	\$397.00	
		Union	1			
CS-142	Coastal Learning Ctr. - Howell Aide	Linden	1	K & S*	\$375.00	\$0.95
		Rahway	3	F.S.	\$439.00	
				F & A	\$444.00	
CS-161	Monmouth Cty. Vo-Tech. Career Ctr. - Freehold CPC High Point - Adol. - Morganville Aide	Rahway	1	By Faith*	\$209.00	\$0.87
				Busy Bee	\$212.00	
				Nelvi	\$231.00	
				K & S	\$249.00	
				Peak Hour	\$260.00	
				First Care Medical	\$274.00	
				Noor	\$279.00	
				Ideal	\$295.00	
				F.S.	\$333.00	
				Rajak	\$450.00	
CS-175	Cornerstone Day School - Mountainside	Springfield	6	Sunrise*	\$233.00	\$1.00
		Summit	1	On The Dot	\$234.00	
				BRCK	\$261.00	
				F.S.	\$265.00	
				K & S	\$275.00	
		Madison Coach	\$338.00			

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-176	Coastal Learning Center - Howell Aide	Plainfield	1	K & S*	\$215.00	\$0.95
				R & May	\$218.00	
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				Nelvi	\$244.00	
				Peak Hour	\$249.00	
				Noor	\$256.00	
				F.S.	\$341.00	
				On Time	\$349.00	
				Rajak	\$358.00	
CS-182	Deron I - Union Aide	Rahway	2	6 Loft*	\$160.00	\$2.00
				On The Dot	\$174.00	
				Nelvi	\$176.00	
				Jaris	\$181.00	
				K & S	\$190.00	
				BRCK	\$191.00	
				By Faith	\$192.00	
				Peak Hour	\$194.00	
				First Care Medical	\$198.00	
				Ideal	\$208.00	
				Noor	\$212.00	
				R & May	\$213.00	
				F.S.	\$228.00	
				On Time	\$289.00	
CS-183	Jefferson - Central Five - Union Aide	Union	8	On The Dot*	\$276.00	\$0.01
				Sunrise	\$289.00	
				K & S	\$295.00	
				Madison Coach	\$299.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-203	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood Summit	5 2	Kensington*	\$282.00	\$2.49
				K & S	\$295.00	
				F.S.	\$344.00	
CS-215	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Westfield	3	By Faith*	\$162.00	\$0.87
				Busy Bee	\$168.00	
				Jaris	\$170.00	
				Nelvi	\$184.00	
				6 Loft	\$185.00	
				K & S	\$188.00	
				Ideal	\$210.00	
				Noor	\$216.00	
				R & May	\$217.00	
				F.S.	\$224.00	
				First Care Medical	\$225.00	
Kensington	\$282.00					
On Time	\$288.00					
CS-224	Mt. Carmel Guild Acad. - W. Orange	Summit	2	Jaris*	\$142.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$158.00	
				Ideal	\$163.00	
				Noor	\$165.00	
				R & May	\$171.00	
				F.S.	\$176.00	
				First Care Medical	\$179.00	
				By Faith	\$182.00	
				On Time	\$182.00	
				F & A	\$192.00	
Peak Hour	\$199.00					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-225	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi*	\$188.00	\$2.50
				Noor	\$215.00	
				By Faith	\$219.00	
				First Care Medical	\$222.00	
				Ideal	\$222.00	
				K & S	\$230.00	
				Peak Hour	\$239.00	
				F.S.	\$274.00	
				Rajak	\$363.00	
CS-232	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Union	5	Golden Arrow*	\$268.00	\$1.50
				First Care Medical	\$318.00	
				K & S	\$330.00	
				F & A	\$331.00	
				Madison Coach	\$338.00	
CS-257	Newmark School - Scotch Plains Aide	Clark	3	Sunrise*	\$289.00	\$1.00
		Elizabeth	1	K & S	\$295.00	
		Linden	1	F.S.	\$332.00	
CS-260	Union Cty. Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Clark	AM/PM	J & J#	\$255.00	\$1.50
				Madison Coach#	\$272.00	
				Golden Arrow#	\$294.00	

#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENTS PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-263	Union Cty. Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Clark	AM/PM	J & J# Madison Coach# Golden Arrow#	\$255.00 \$272.00 \$297.00	\$1.50
#ALL BIDS REJECTED DUE TO DELETION OF STUDENTS PRIOR TO START OF ROUTE.						
CS-288	Deron I - Union	Springfield	1	E & L* Jaris Nelvi By Faith H & A First Care Medical On Time K & S F.S.	\$119.00 \$136.00 \$136.00 \$152.00 \$154.00 \$159.00 \$164.00 \$195.00 \$195.00	\$1.00
CS-290	Nu View Academy - Piscataway Aide	Plainfield	6	Amaker & Porterfield* F & A K & S Sunrise F.S.	\$236.00 \$274.00 \$315.00 \$315.00 \$340.00	\$1.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-298	Brunner Elem. School - Sc. Plns. Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	Blue Box*	\$221.00	\$1.99
				First Care Medical	\$247.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$248.00	
				H & A	\$255.00	
				Jawa	\$278.00	
				On The Dot	\$287.00	
				On Time	\$292.00	
				Sunrise	\$299.00	
				K & S	\$300.00	
				F.S.	\$302.00	
Madison Coach	\$348.00					
CS-304	Rutgers Day School - UBHC - Piscataway Aide	Elizabeth	1	E & L*	\$144.00	\$1.00
				Good Behavior	\$193.00	
				Ideal	\$218.00	
				First Care Medical	\$222.00	
				Noor	\$226.00	
				K & S	\$230.00	
				Peak Hour	\$238.00	
				F.S.	\$245.00	
				On Time	\$303.00	
				Rajak	\$378.00	
CS-320	Deron I - Union Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	1	E & L*	\$119.00	\$1.00
				6 Loft	\$160.00	
				Jaris	\$161.00	
				By Faith	\$182.00	
				K & S	\$190.00	
				Peak Hour	\$197.00	
				Ideal	\$206.00	
				Noor	\$218.00	
				F.S.	\$229.00	
				Kensington	\$275.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
				On Time	\$288.00	
CS-321	The ARC Kohler School - Mountainside Aide	Plainfield	1	Jaris*	\$150.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$152.00	
				First Care Medical	\$184.00	
				Nelvi	\$193.00	
				K & S	\$205.00	
				Noor	\$213.00	
				Ideal	\$215.00	
				F.S.	\$233.00	
				Kensington	\$282.00	
				On Time	\$291.00	
CS-324	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Linden	1	Nelvi*	\$187.00	\$2.50
				Noor	\$224.00	
				Ideal	\$228.00	
				K & S	\$230.00	
				Peak Hour	\$237.00	
				F.S.	\$281.00	
				On Time	\$300.00	
				Rajak	\$364.00	
CS-334	Crossroads School - Westfield	Hillside	1	Nelvi*	\$168.00	\$2.50
				On The Dot	\$174.00	
				On Time	\$175.00	
				H & A	\$179.00	
				F.S.	\$185.00	
				K & S	\$190.00	
				Jaris	\$192.00	
				First Care Medical	\$201.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-339	Cornerstone Day School - Mountainside Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee*	\$82.00	\$1.00
				By Faith	\$91.00	
				M & V	\$127.00	
				Jaris	\$128.00	
				On The Dot	\$139.00	
				K & S	\$150.00	
				First Care Medical	\$163.00	
				BRCK	\$172.00	
				Ideal	\$187.00	
				Peak Hour	\$201.00	
				R & May	\$206.00	
				Noor	\$210.00	
				F.S.	\$234.00	
On Time	\$287.00					
CS-343	Park Middle School - Scotch Plains	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Kensington*	\$205.00	\$2.49
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$222.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$239.00	
				F.S.	\$259.00	
				K & S	\$275.00	
				Sunrise	\$288.00	
				Madison Coach	\$348.00	
CS-350	First Children - Fanwood Aide	Hillside	1	Jaris*	\$184.00	\$1.00
		Kenilworth	1	On The Dot	\$199.00	
				Peak Hour	\$207.00	
				K & S	\$210.00	
				Ideal	\$213.00	
				Noor	\$215.00	
				F.S.	\$245.00	
		On Time	\$294.00			

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-362	CPC High Point - Elem. - Morganville Aide	Elizabeth	2	Busy Bee*	\$184.00	\$1.00
				Nelvi	\$193.00	
				Ideal	\$216.00	
				By Faith	\$219.00	
				K & S	\$220.00	
				Noor	\$224.00	
				Peak Hour	\$229.00	
				F.S.	\$293.00	
				On Time	\$305.00	
Rajak	\$366.00					
CS-368	Center for Lifelong Lrning. - Parlin Aide	Rahway	1	DFK*	\$163.00	\$0.50
				Nelvi	\$187.00	
				Jaris	\$194.00	
				First Care Medical	\$195.00	
				K & S	\$200.00	
				Peak Hour	\$201.00	
				Ideal	\$213.00	
				Noor	\$217.00	
				On Time	\$291.00	
				F.S.	\$249.00	
				F & A	\$393.00	
CS-371	The Rugby School @ Woodfield - Wall Aide	Rahway	1	Ideal*	\$216.00	\$2.00
				DFK	\$223.00	
				K & S	\$250.00	
				Noor	\$256.00	
				On Time	\$311.00	
				F.S.	\$312.00	
				Rajak	\$378.00	
				F & A	\$445.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - August 9, 2017

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-372	Union Cty. Vo.-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. Aide	Plainfield	3	Golden Arrow*	\$266.00	\$2.00
				K & S	\$278.00	
				F & A	\$279.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$282.00	
				F.S.	\$319.00	
CS-374	Union Cty. Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns. Aide	Westfield	1	First Care Medical*	\$229.00	\$0.90
				H & A	\$239.00	
				Golden Arrow	\$248.00	
				F & A	\$274.00	
				Jawa	\$276.00	
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$282.00	
				On The Dot	\$285.00	
				Blue Box	\$287.00	
				On Time	\$289.00	
				F.S.	\$296.00	
				K & S	\$300.00	
				BRCK	\$310.00	
				Madison Coach	\$338.00	
CS-375	Union Cty. Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Hillside	AM/PM	Madison Coach*	\$288.00	\$1.99
CS-376	Union Cty. Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Hillside	AM/PM	Madison Coach*	\$288.00	\$1.99
				On The Dot	\$494.00	

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# PUPILS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-460	Union Cty. Vo-Tech./Magnet - Sc. Plns.	Plainfield	Approx. 54	Golden Arrow*	\$294.00	\$2.00
				Amaker & Porterfield	\$336.00	
				Madison Coach	\$369.00	
CS-578	Academy Learning. Center - Monroe Aide	Clark	1	Nelvi*	\$204.00	\$2.50
		Cranford	1	K & S	\$223.00	
				Ideal	\$233.00	
				Peak Hour	\$242.00	
				Noor	\$269.00	
				F.S.	\$305.00	
				On Time	\$307.00	
				Rajak	\$375.00	